
1 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE - GLOBAL 
 

 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
 
The Chairman, Departmental Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka 
will receive sealed bids for supply of following items to the Ministry of Health. 
 

Bid Number Closing 
Date & 
Time 

Item Description Date of 
issuing of Bid 
Documents 

Non-
refundable Bid 

Fee (LKR) 
DHS/L/WW/64/24 25.09.2023 

at 09.00 am  
 

Centrifuge Tube (various types) and 
Filter paper Circlular 

15.08.2023 3,000/- +  
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/65/24 25.09.2023 
at 09.00 am  
 

Sterile Vacuum Tube (Plastic), Vacuum 
Needle (Similar to vacutainer) and 
Perma slides for VDRL with high walled 
wells. 
 

15.08.2023 3,000/- +  
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/66/24 25.09.2023 
at 09.00 am  
 

Trichloroacetic acid AR, Tris (Hydroxy 
methyl amino methane) AR, Urea 40% 
solution, Urea AR, Liquid Paraffin for 
laboratory use & Disodium Hydrogen 
Orthophosphate anhydrous AR 
 

15.08.2023 3,000/- +  
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/67/24 25.09.2023 
at 09.00 am  
 

Laboratory Consumables 15.08.2023 3,000/- +  
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/68/24 25.09.2023 
at 09.00 am  
 

Anti Xa Assay and Fibrinogen Functional 
Assay (2ml/vial) 

15.08.2023 3,000/- +  
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/69/24 25.09.2023 
at 09.00 am  
 

Napthol AS-D Chloroacetate and 
Rubeanic Acid 

15.08.2023 3,000/- +  
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/70/24 25.09.2023 
at 09.00 am  
 

Laboratory Consumables 15.08.2023 3,000/- +  
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/71/24 25.09.2023 
at 09.00 am  
 

Laboratory Consumables 15.08.2023 3,000/- +  
taxes 

DHS/SUS/WW/109/24 25.09.2023 
at 09.00 am  
 

Cervical Wooden Spatula Ayre type, 
Disposable Vaginal Speculam (Medium 
size), Male Condoms, Cervical Ripening 
double balloon catheter and Water Base 
Lubricants with glycerin 4ml-5ml sachets 
  

15.08.2023 12,500/- +  
taxes 

 
Bids should be prepared as per the particulars given in the Bidding Documents available to prospective 
bidders on working days between 0930 hours to 1500 hours at the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation 
of Sri Lanka, Head Office, Administration Department, “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, 
Kirula Road, Colombo 5.  These could be purchased on cash payment of a non-refundable Bidding 
document Fee per set as mentioned above. Offers received without enclosing original payment receipt are 
liable to be rejected. 
          
Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 
of 1987 before collecting the Bidding Documents and also should get the contract registered after the   
tender is awarded.  All Bids should be accompanied by a Bid Bond as specified in the Bidding Documents. 
      
 

Contd….2/- 
 



2 
 
Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box available 
for this purpose at Administration Department of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara 
Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka.     
      
Bids will be closed at the Head office of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation on the dates 
and time mentioned above and will be opened immediately thereafter. Bidders or their authorized 
representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids.  
 
Bidding Documents are being sent to Sri Lanka missions abroad and foreign missions in Sri Lanka. 
 
 
CHAIRMAN- DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”  
16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5.   
SRI LANKA. 
 
TEL :  00 94-11- 2335008        
FAX :  00 94-11- 2582495             
E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
 
 
 
GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 
On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN- DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”  
16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5.   
SRI LANKA. 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:dgmsurgical@spc.lk


3 
 
 


